
Registered Voters in City Limits: 311,904

Cumulative Approximate

Date # Scanned District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 # Scanned Turnout

Mar 10 0 0.00%

Mar 13 22 2 4 5 4 2 5 22 0.01%

Mar 14 3,200 762 565 540 206 627 500 3,222 1.03%

Mar 15 1,997 470 389 367 131 318 322 5,219 1.67%

Mar 16 3,999 840 584 812 348 850 565 9,218 2.96%

Mar 17 2,591 493 474 498 177 519 430 11,809 3.79%

Mar 20 6,997 1495 1406 1249 449 1204 1194 18,806 6.03%

Mar 21 2,400 464 400 535 197 432 372 21,206 6.80%

Mar 22 2,601 565 417 542 125 539 413 23,807 7.63%

Mar 23 4,397 1192 846 781 219 699 660 28,204 9.04%

Mar 24 3,398 700 662 639 170 611 616 31,602 10.13%

Mar 27 8,195 1767 1502 1600 764 1330 1232 39,797 12.76%

Mar 28 2,800 638 571 480 147 492 472 42,597 13.66%

Mar 29 3,802 794 766 645 187 733 677 46,399 14.88%

Mar 30 3,998 927 719 696 270 749 637 50,397 16.16%

Mar 31 4,798 963 868 935 336 908 788 55,195 17.70%

Apr 01 1,400 266 227 278 37 307 285 56,595 18.15%

Apr 03 16,195 3341 3614 2892 1053 2686 2609 72,790 23.34%

Apr 04 72,790 23.34%

Apr 12 72,790 23.34%

Totals 72,790 15,679 14,014 13,494 4,820 13,006 11,777

This report indicates a raw number of scanned envelopes.  Additional ballots may have been received that have not yet been

scanned.  Approximate turnout is only a rough indicator. Actual voter turnout will be calculated on the election results reports.

City of Colorado Springs

Returned Ballot Summary Report

April 4 2023 - General Municipal Election



13,031

Cumulative

Date # Scanned District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 Undeliverable

Mar 10 0

Mar 13 2,950 393 949 742 369 205 292 2,950

Mar 14 890 80 204 11 282 110 203 3,840

Mar 15 4,890 785 900 724 819 777 885 8,730

Mar 16 222 96 14 14 84 7 7 8,952

Mar 17 1,422 234 95 304 268 283 238 10,374

Mar 20 925 224 52 248 48 229 124 11,299

Mar 21 188 46 11 26 14 45 46 11,487

Mar 22 65 19 10 5 9 15 7 11,552

Mar 23 141 23 24 21 20 39 14 11,693

Mar 24 255 61 18 21 22 34 99 11,948

Mar 27 217 61 23 28 26 44 35 12,165

Mar 28 351 28 24 56 174 53 16 12,516

Mar 29 73 3 2 5 36 17 10 12,589

Mar 30 229 146 16 24 7 31 5 12,818

Mar 31 106 33 19 7 13 20 14 12,924

Apr 03 107 17 16 12 20 29 13 13,031

Apr 04 13,031

Apr 12 13,031

Totals 13,031 2,249 2,377 2,248 2,211 1,938 2,008

City of Colorado Springs

Undeliverable Ballot Summary Report

April 4, 2023 General Municipal Election


